

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56
NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL
24705 HWY 101 N
ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI
Inspection Result: COMPLD
Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70
Units: 0
County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL
24705 HWY 101 N
ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x
Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 9/29/2016 at 10:39:20 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
PREVIOUS VIOLATION OF RIPPED SCREEN REPAIRED.
COLD HOLDING:
WALK IN: CHEESE 36F, TARTER SAUCE 37F
ROLLING MILK FRIDGE CART OUTSIDE OF KITCHEN: MILK 444-45F. BREAKFAST SERVICE FINISHED 30 MINUTES BEFORE ARRIVAL.
DATE MARKING LOOKS GOOD
SANITIZER @400PPM
FACILITY CLEANED AND WELL MAINTAINED
NO HOT HOLDING
DISHWASHER @160F
DRY STORAGE UP OFF FLOOR, COVERED, SHELVING GOOD- LIGHTS SHIELDED
FREEZER FROZEN- BOXES ON GROUND (ARE GOING TO BE DELIVERED TO OTHER SCHOOLS)
HAND WASH STOCKED
** HAND WASH WATER TEMP IS 124F- SEEMS UNCOMFORTABLE FOR USE. PLEASE TEMPER DOWN TO 100F.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Establishment: 2970006

Page 2 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/31/2016 at 10:47:42

Historical 3/31/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 16

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 3/31/2016 at 10:47:42 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

FACILITY PREPPING FOR LUNCH
CHICKEN TACO SALAD- MEAT PRECOOKED
FISH BURGER- COMES FROZEN
EXCESS BOXES ON FLOOR IN FREEZER. COOK SAID ORDER RECEIVED RECENTLY
KNIVES" ON SHELF GETTING SPLASH FROM HAND SINK, -MOVED
CHEMICALS SEPARATE
SANITIZER AT 50 PPM BLEACH
DISHWASHER AT 177F
MOP IS DONE BY JANITORIAL STAFF
DRY STORAGE ALL COVERED LABELLED SEPARATE
HAND SINK- SOAP TOWELS PROVIDED
WALKIN- CHEESE AT 36F
FREEZER ALL FROZEN
HAND WASH OBSERVED- GREAT

6-501.112

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.112 Dead or trapped birds, insects, rodents or other pests are not removed from the establishment at a proper frequency, specifically:

SCREEN IS RIPPED

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Dead or trapped birds, insects, rodents, and other pests shall be removed from control devices and the premises at a frequency that prevents their accumulation, decomposition, or the attraction of pests.

FLY OBSERVED IN FACILITY

Establishment: 2970006

Page 3 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 3/31/2016 at 10:47:42

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 3

Establishment: 2970006

Page 4 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/10/2015 at 12:01:29

Historical 9/10/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 16

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 9/10/2015 at 12:01:29 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

COLD HOLDING-
WALKIN- DRESSING 36F, SALAD BAR- OUT FOR LESS THAN 2 HOURS- CHILLED
MILK FRODGE- 43F (TURNED DOWN UNIT)

HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED
FREEZERS FROZEN
OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED
DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED
SHELVING SMOOTH/ EASILY CLEANABLE
HOODS/VENTS CLEAN
TOXICS LABELED/ STORED WELL
NON-LATEX GLOVES USED
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
PROBE THERMOMETERS PRSENT
BULKS LABELED/ STORED WELL
RESTROOMS OK/ GOOD METERED FAUCETS
EMPLOYEE CUPS PROTECTED
CAN OPENER CLEAN
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWAHSING OBSERVED
NO EVIDENCE OF RODENTS/ PESTS
HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER- 178F.
200 PPM QUAT SANITIZER
FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES
TALKED TO PIC ABOUT COMMON ALLERGENS, ILLNESS POLICY.

Establishment: 2970006

Page 5 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/10/2015 at 12:01:29

**TALKED TO STAFF ABOUT SCOOPS DONE PROPERLY.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 5

Establishment: 2970006

Page 6 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 2/18/2015 at 11:56:36

Historical 2/18/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 6 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 2/18/2015 at 11:56:36 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

COLD HOLDING-
WALK IN - MILK- 37F, ORANGES 38F.
MILK FRIDGES 40 AND 38F.

HOT HOLDING- CHICKEN 200F, POTATOES 145F.

HAND SINKS OK
TOXICS LABELED/STORED BELOW
LIGHTS PROTECTED
NON FOOD GRADE HOSE USED FOR NON-FOOD ITEMS, OK
GRILL/ OVEN HOODS AND VENT CLEAN
DRY STORAGE UP/PROTECTED
SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
SHELVING SMOOTH/ EASILY CLEANABLE
FREEZERS FROZEN- GOOD TEMP LOG
RESTROOMS OK/ WELL STOCKED
GOOD HAND WASHING/GLOVE USE
LAUNDRY FACILITIES CLEAN
200 PPM QUAT SANITIZER BUCKETS
173F HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER
THERMOMETERS PRESENT
NO CONSUMER ADVISORY NEEDED
REVIEWED COMMON ALLERGENS WITH PIC

**OPENED BAGS OF FOOD NEED A FOOD GRADE CONTAINER FOR STORAGE.

3-304.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-304.12 In-use dispensing utensils are not properly stored, specifically:

SCOOPS WITH HANDLES ARE PLACED ON FOOD PRODUCT.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: In-use food preparation or dispensing utensils shall be stored: 1) in the food with the handles above the top of the food; 2) on a clean portion of the food preparation table or cooking equipment if they are cleaned and sanitized as r

TALKED TO PIC ABOUT HOW TO STORE SCOOPS CORRECTLY.

4-501.14

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-501.14 Warewashing machines, sinks used for warewashing, food preparation or wiping cloth laundering, or drainboards are not cleaned at an appropriate frequency, specifically:

DISHWASHING AREA AROUND VENT IS NOT CLEANED AT ADEQUATE FREQUENCY.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Warewashing machines and other sinks shall be cleaned before use, throughout the day as necessary to keep them clean and functional, and if used, at least every 24 hours.

TALKED TO PIC ABOUT INCREASE SCHEDULE AND LEAKS AND POTENTIAL FOR MOLD BUILD UP AROUND VENT WITH INADEQUATE AIR CIRCULATION.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 7

Establishment: 2970006

Page 8 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/26/2014 at 11:20:31

Historical 9/26/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 8 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 9/26/2014 at 11:20:31 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

CAME DURING SNACK TIME RUSH FOR JUNIOR HIGH

COLD HOLDING-

WALKIN- ORANGES 37F

OUTSIDE FRIDGE- MILK- 41F.

ALL COLD/ RAEDY TO GO

FREEZERS FROZEN

HOT HOLDING-

MASHED POTATOES 138F, MEATLOAF 183F.

HAND SINKS OK

UTENSILS UP/HANDLES OUT

CAN OPENERS CLEANED

DRY STORAGE UP/COVERED

LIGHTS PROTECTED

GOOD DATEMARKING

SCREENS ON WINDOWS/OUTER OPENINGS PROTECTED

SHIELD/GUARDS ON CUSTOMER AREAS

RESTROOMS OK

MICROWAVES CLEAN

TOXICS LABELED/STORED BELOW

HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER 175F

200 PPM QUAT SOLUTIONS X 3

Establishment: 2970006

Page 9 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/26/2014 at 11:20:31

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 9

Establishment: 2970006

Page 10 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 9:30:27

Historical 4/17/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 10 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 9:30:27 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THIS IS SEMI ANNUAL

FACILITY PREPPING FOR LUNCH AND ADVANCE

COLD HOLDING:

HAM AT 38F

FREEZER ALL GOOD

ITEMS COVERED AND LABELLED

HOT HOLDING- GRAVY AT 176F

DISHWASHER AT 182F

SANITIZER AT 50 PPM

HAND SINKS OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE,

HAND WASH OBSERVED

DRY STORAGE- ALL COVERED, LABELLED AND OFF GROUND

CHEMICALS LABELLED AND SEPARATE

ALL EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

MOPPING BY JANITOR

THANKS

Establishment: 2970006

Page 11 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 9:30:27

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 11

Establishment: 2970006

Page 12 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2013 at 11:34:41

Historical 10/24/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 12 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2013 at 11:34:41 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
HANDWASHING IS OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING
SANITIZER 100PPM QUAT
REFRIGERATOR WALKIN CHEESE 38F
FREEZER IS FROZEN, GOOD RECORD KEEPING, GOOD STORAGE
DRY STORAGE IS 6" ABOVE THE GROUND AND PROPERLY ORGANIZED
DISHWASHER RECORDED AT 170F
GOOD EMPLOYEE ILLNESS AND DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE
PROBE THERMOMETER PROVIDED
NO VIOLATIONS, THANK YOU

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:24 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 12

Establishment: 2970006

Page 13 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/22/2013 at 9:30:26

Historical 4/22/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 13 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 4/22/2013 at 9:30:26 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION.

COLD HOLDING ITEMS CHECKED,

WALK IN SALAD 37F -GOOD RECORD KEEPING OF TEMPERATURES

THERMOMETERS ARE PROVIDED

FREEZER LOOKS GOOD

NO HOT HOLDING OF PHF AT THIS TIME

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND SANITIZED

50PPM BLEACH AT SANITATION BUCKETS

DISHWASHER WELL ABOVE 180F

DRY STORAGE IS IN GOOD REPAIR

OUTER OPENINGS ARE PROTECTED

NO PRESENCE OF PESTS OBSERVED

EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING IS OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE

GOOD EMPLOYEE HAND WASHING OBSERVED

PROPER PLUMBING

PROPER MINIMIZATION OF BARE HAND CONTACT

ALL FOOD ITEMS ARE STORED 6" ABOVE THE GROUND

GOOD DATE MARKING AS NEEDED

NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES SUCH AS FLOORS ARE IN GOOD REPAIR

GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE

PROPER CERTIFICATIONS

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME, THANK YOU!

Establishment: 2970006

Page 14 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/22/2013 at 9:30:26

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:25 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 14

Establishment: 2970006

Page 15 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2012 at 10:59:13

Historical 9/18/2012

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 15 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970006 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEAH-KAH-NIE HIGH SCHOOL

24705 HWY 101 N

ROCKAWAY, OR 97136

Phone: (503) 355-2272 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2012 at 10:59:13 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE CAFETERIA

COLD HOLDING ITEMS CHECKED

WALK IN: CHEESE 41F

FREEZERS LOOK GREAT

WARMER HOT HOLDING BEANS AT 160F

DISHWASHER TEMP WASH 170F RINSE 190F GOOD RECORD KEEPING OF TEMPERATURES

SANITIZER TESTED AT 100PPM QUAT THROUGHOUT

GLOVES ARE USED TO MINIMIZE BARE HAND CONTACT

GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING OBSERVED

DRY STORAGE IS PROPERLY ORGANIZED

FAN GUARDS ARE FREE OF DUST

FLOORS ARE IN GREAT REPAIR

WALLS, CEILINGS AND LIGHTS ARE PROTECTED

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND SANITIZED

GOOD STORAGE OF UTENSILS

NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE IN GOOD REPAIR

FOOD HANDLER CARDS ARE PROVIDED

PIC HAS GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE

RESTROOMS ARE IN GOOD REPAIR

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME.

THANK YOU!!

Establishment: 2970006

Page 16 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2012 at 10:59:13

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 10:34:25 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 16